**To:** President and Members of the Munster Town Council

From: Patricia Abbott, Controller/Interim Town Manager

**Date:** December 16, 2024

**Re:** Resolution 2147: Extension of an Interim Town Manager

Resolutions 2126, 2127, 2134, and 2140 were approved by Council to authorize an Interim Town Manager to serve until a permanent individual can be identified for the position. The current extension ends on December 21, 2024. Candidates for the role were identified, and it was anticipated that a hire would be made prior to this date. Unfortunately, no permanent Town Manager was hired.

Council wants to extend the Interim Town Manager position while the job search continues. Resolution 2147 has been drafted for this purpose.

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

By motion and voice vote, approve Resolution 2147 as presented.